

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8637-8638/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/01/2008 in RFA No. 487/2002 & RFA
Crob. No. 10/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.D.VIJAYADEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime and until further orders, the impugned
judgment of the High Court directing the remand of the matter for
trial on a issue shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master