

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
[CC 11337/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2008 in RFA No. 487/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.D.VIJAYA DEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K.Verma, Adv.for
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.8637-38 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master