

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).8637-8638/2008

H.D.VIJAYADEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.8637-8637/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 3.

File process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice  
to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.22402/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama.

File counter affidavit by respondent No.1 within four weeks, as  
last chance.

Item No.53

-2-

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

File process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice  
to respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 3.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd