

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22402/2008

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.D.VIJAYA DEVA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

No.1 and last chance is already over.

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no

appearance.

Await service on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 18.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd