

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8637-8638/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 02/01/2008 in RFA No.10/2002&
RFA No.487/200 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.D.VIJAYADEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harishchandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. L. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for
two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER