

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 117/2012

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.D.VIJAYA DEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh and correct address of respondent no.3 has not been furnished. Be furnished within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that the present Civil Appeal was tagged with another matter, C.A.No.112-113/2012 and that the same has already been listed before the Court. It is mentioned that all the respondents are common to both matters herein. Registry to verify about the said mention.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar