

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 1 1 7 / 2 0 1 2

LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

H.D.VIJAYA DEVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

All the respondents are common to both appeals herein.

Respondent no.3 of C.A.No.117/2012 is the common respondent no.5 in C.A.No.112 and 113 of 2012 where he is well represented. Therefore service for respondent no.3 in the present matter, both appeals being tagged, is deemed complete. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks time and statement of case, if any, within the time stipulated be filed.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar